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STATE COUNCIL ON LIBRARIES AND LITERACY  

CHAIRMAN 
Linda Deacy….ldeacy@douglas.lib.nv.us 
Director, Douglas County Library 
775-782-9841   FAX 775-782-5754 
PO Box 337, Minden  89423-0037 
Sector:  Public Libraries   Term: 6/30/2011 
 
BOARD MEMBERS 
Colleen Bell….cbell3@cox.net 
702-434-9569 (Home)  702-286-1366 (Cell) 
2675 Windmill Parkway, # 212, Henderson  89074 
Sector:  Trustees     Term: 10/31/2011 
 
Ludy Lynn Best…..lynn.best@csn.edu 
702-373-6038 
College of Southern Nevada Library 
6375 West Charleston Blvd, W101, Las Vegas  89146 
Sector:  Academic Libraries   Term: 6/30/2012 
 
Kelly Chouinard….el2kel@sbcglobal.net 
775-884-4180 
1880 Maxwell Road, Carson City  89706 
Sector:  Public    Term: 10/31/2011 
 
Nancy Cummings….nroot1@charter.net 
775-856-1730 
2830 Fairwood Drive, Reno  89502 
Sector:  Private Literacy Organization   Term: 10/31/2011 
 
Director 
State Job Training Office 
775-684-0301  FAX 775-684-0328 
Deter-ESD/WIS505 East Third Street, Carson City  89701-4763 
Statute  Ex-Officio 
DESIGNEE:  Chuck Baldauskas….cwbaldauskas@nvdetr.org 
 
Michael Fischer……mfischer@nevadaculture.org 
775-684-5445  FAX 775-684-5446 
Director, Department of Cultural Affairs 
719 North Carson Street, Suite B, Carson City  89701-4007 
Statute  Ex-Officio 
 
Daniel Ihnen….dihnen@interact.ccsd.net 
702-799-8451  FAX 702-799-8499 
Coordinator K-12 Library Services, Clark County School District 
3950 South Pecos, McLeod Suite 266, Las Vegas  89121-4396 
Sector:  School Libraries   Term: 10/31/2011 
 
Continued 
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STATE COUNCIL ON LIBRARIES AND LITERACY, Continued 

Sharon Kientz….steelekientz@sbcglobal.net 
3 Woodstock Circle, Carson City, 89703 
Sector: Classroom Teacher Term: 6/30/2012 
 
Sandra Marz….smarz46@sbcglobal.net 
775-826-6648 
950 Maplewood Drive, Reno  89509 
Sector:  Special Libraries   Term: 6/30/2012 
 
Jack Mayes…..jack@ndalc.org 
775-333-7878 
Nevada Disability and Law Center 
1131 North McCarran Blvd, Suite 106, Sparks  89431 
Sector:  Persons with Disabilities   Term: 10/31/2011 
 
Dr. Keith Rheault 
775-687-9217  FAX 775-687-9118 
Nevada Department of Education 
700 East Fifth Street, Carson City  89701-9050 
Statute  Ex-Officio 
DESIGNEE:  Bill Strader….strader@doe.nv.gov 
702-486-6627  FAX 702-486-6450  CELL 775-762-4452 
1820 East Sahara, Suite 250, Las Vegas 89104 
 
John Simmons…..john.simmons@scgllz.net 
702-373-6038 
Simmons Consulting Group 
34 Brays Island Drive, Henderson  89052 
Sector:  Private Sector Employment   Term: 10/31/2011 
 
Judith Simon…..judymike@mac.com 
775-832-1091 
PO Box 5091, Incline Village  89450 
Sector:  Labor Organizations   Term:  10/31/2011 
 
Mike Skaggs 
775-687-4325  FAX 775-687-4450 
Commission on Economic Development 
108 East Proctor Street, Carson City  89701-4240 
Statute  Ex-Officio 
DESIGNEE:  Kimberly Elliott…..kelliott@bizopp.state.nv.us 
775-687-4450 
 
Howard Skolnik 
775-887-3237  FAX 775-887-3381 
Department of Corrections 
PO Box 7011, Carson City 89702-7011 
Statute Ex-Officio  
STATE COUNCIL ON LIBRARIES AND LITERACY, Continued 
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Michael J. Willden….nvdhr@dhr.state.nv.us 
775-684-4000   FAX 775-684-4010 
Department of Human Resources 
505 East King Street- Room 600, Carson City  89710-4761 
Statute  Ex-Officio 
DESIGNEE:  Margot Chappel……mchappel@dhhs.nv.us 
Head Start - State Collaboration Office 
680 South Rock Boulevard, Reno  89502-4113 
 
 
STATE LIBRARY AND ARCHIVES STAFF 
FAX 775-684-3311 
100 North Stewart Street, Carson City  89701-4285 
 
Daphne DeLeon……ddeleon@nevadaculture.org 
Administrator, Nevada State Library and Archives  775-684-3315 
 
Karen Starr……kstarr@nevadaculture.org 
Assistant Administrator, Nevada State Library and Archives & Development  
 
Diane Baker……dbaker@nevadaculture.org 
LSTA Consultant, Nevada State Library and Archives  775-684-3407 
 
Literacy Coordinator 
Vacant 
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STATE HISTORICAL RECORDS ADVISORY COMMITTEE 
 
BOARD MEMBERS 
 

Daphne DeLeon…...ddeleon@nevadaculture.org 
Administrator, Nevada State Library and Archives 
775-684-3315  FAX 775-684-3311 
100 North Stewart Street, Carson City  89701-4285 
Ex-Officio 

Jeffrey M. Kintop…...jkintop@nevadaculture.org 
Assistant Administrator, Nevada State Library & Archives 
775-684-3315   FAX 775-684-3311 
100 North Stewart Street, Carson City  89701-4285 
Ex-Officio 

Shayne Del Cohen…...shayne@sprintmail.com 
Tribal Governments Consultant 
775-827-9228  FAX 775-827-1228 
2450 Lymbery Street,  Apt 205, Reno  89509-4013 
Term Expires  6/30/2011 

Amy Harvey…...aharvey@washoecounty.us 
Washoe County Clerk, Washoe County Court House 
775-328-3260  FAX 775-328-3122 
PO Box 30083, Reno  89520-3083 
Term Expires  6/30/2010 

Anthea Humphreys……anthea@sparksmuseum.org 
Manager, Sparks Heritage Museum 
775-355-1144  FAX 775-355-6788 
820 Victorian Avenue, Sparks  89431 
Term Expires  6/30/2012 

Sabrina Mercandante…...sabrina.mercandante@cityofhenderson.com 
Archives and Records Administrator, City of Henderson 
702-267-1412  FAX 702-267-1401 
PO Box 95050, Henderson  89009-5050 
Term Expires  6/30/2012 

Peter Michel…...pmichel@ccmail.nevada.edu 
Director, Special Collections, Dickinson Library UNLV 
702-895-2243  FAX 702-486-5172 
University of Nevada, Las Vegas  89154-7010 
Term Expires  6/30/2011 

David A. Millman…...damillma@clan.lib.nv.us 
Director, Nevada State Museum, Las Vegas 
702-486-5205 ext 231 FAX 702-486-5172 
700 Twin Lakes Drive, Las Vegas  89107-2104 
Term Expires  6/30/2010 
 
Continued  
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STATE HISTORICAL RECORDS ADVISORY COMMITTEE  
 
BOARD MEMBERS, Continued 
 

James C. Smith 
Attorney at Law 
775-329-9994 
36 Stewart Street, Reno  89501-2233 
Term Expires  6/30/2010 

Jacque Sundstrand…...jsund@unr.edu 
Manuscripts/Archives Librarian, Special Collections, Mathewson-IGT Knowledge Ctr/322 
775-682-5667  FAX 775-682-5724 
1664 North Virginia Street, Reno  89557-0322 
Term Expires  6/30/2011 
 
STATE LIBRARY AND ARCHIVES STAFF 
 

Archives Manager 
775-684-3310 
Vacant 
 
Liz Moore…...emoore@nevadaculture.org 
Archives Assistant, Nevada State Library and Archives 
775-684-3362  FAX 775-684-3371 
100 North Stewart Street, Carson City, NV  89701-4285 
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STATE RECORDS COMMITTEE 
775-684-3411   FAX 775-684-3426  
100 North Stewart Street, Carson City  89701-4285 
 
 
Ross Miller, Chairman 
Secretary of State 
775-684-5711   FAX 775-684-7191 
101 South Carson Street, Carson City  89701-4786 
Designee: Scott Anderson….scotta@sosmail.state.nv.us 
 
Andrew K. Clinger 
Director, Department of Administration 
775-684-0223   FAX 775-684-0260 
209 East Musser Street, #200, Carson City  89701-4298 
Designee: Maud Naroll….mnaroll@budget.state.nv.us 
 
Catherine Cortez Masto 
Attorney General 
775-684-1208   FAX 775-684-1108 
198 South Carson Street, Carson City  89703 
Designee: Ed Irvin….jeirvin@ag.state.nv.us 
 
Daphne DeLeon……ddeleon@nevadaculture.org 
Administrator, State Library and Archives 
775-684-3315   FAX 775-684-3311 
100 North Stewart Street, Carson City  89701-4285 
 
Daniel Stockwell…...stockwel@doit.nv.gov 
Director, Department of Information Technology 
775-684-5853 
400 West King Street, Ste 300, Carson City  89703-4222 
Designee: Danae Leahy……dcleahy@doit.nv.gov 
 
Vicky Tripp…..vicky@churchillcounty.org 
Churchill County Recorder 
775-423-6001   FAX 775-423-8933 
155 North Taylor Street, Fallon  89406 
Governor's Appointee 
 

STATE LIBRARY AND ARCHIVES STAFF 

Teri Mark….tmark@nevadaculture.org 
State Records Manager 
775-684-3323   FAX 775-684-3426 
100 North Stewart Street, Carson City NV  89701-4285 
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NEVADA LIBRARY ASSOCIATION 2010 
 
Board of Trustees –Voting Members 
 
President 
Joan Vaughan 
Henderson Libraries 
jevaughan@hdpl.org 
 
President-Elect  
Barbara Mathews 
Director, Churchill County Library 
blmathew@clan.lib.nv.us 
 
Past President 
Jeanette Hammons 
Director, Elko County Library 
jmhammon@clan.lib.nv.us 
 
Executive Secretary 
Lisa Phelan 
Henderson Libraries 
lphelan@hdpl.org 
 
Finance  
John Crockett 
Washoe County Library System 
jcrockett@washoecounty.us 
 
Treasurer 
Ed Feldman 
Henderson Libraries 
efeldman@hdpl.org 

Section-NCRL 
Kate Hahn 
Nevada State College 
kate.hahn@nsc.edu 
 
Section-NSCLS 
Jennifer Jost 
Las Vegas-Clark County Library District 
jostj@lvccld.org 
 
Section-PLATO 
Stephen Platt 
Henderson Libraries 
smplatt@hdpl.org 
 
Northeast District 
Sara Johnson 
Elko County Public Library 
sljohnso@clan.lib.nv.us 
 
Northwest District 
Carol Lloyd 
carolellenlloyd@gmail.com 
 
 
Southern District 
Ann LaGumina 
Las Vegas-Clark County Library District 
laguminaa@lvccld.org 

 
 

Advisory Non-Voting Members 
 
State Librarian 
Daphne DeLeon 
Nevada State Library and Archives 
ddeleon@nevadaculture.org 
 
ALA Delegate 
Sara Jones 
Carson City Library 
sfjones@clan.lib.nv.us 
 
 
 
Non-Voting Members, Continued 
 
 
 
 
 

 
MPLA Delegate 
Florica Hagendorn 
Henderson District Public Libraries 
fhagendorn@hdpl.org 
 
REFORMA 
Vacant 
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NEVADA LIBRARY ASSOCIATION 2010 
 
Non-Voting Members, Continued 
Interest Groups 
ACTION 
Lisa Gibson 
Las Vegas-Clark County Library District 
gibsonl@lvccld 
 
CAPTAIN 
Cyrus Ford 
UNLV Libraries 
cyrus.ford@unlv.edu 
 
Children’s Summer Reading 
Betsy Johnson 
Henderson Libraries 
bljohnson@hdpl.org 
 
GODIG  
Steve Escobedo 
Henderson Public Libraries 
sescobedo@hdpl.org 
 
NNAG 
Vacant 

NYRA Co-Chairs 
Amy Johnson 
UNLV Libraries 
amy.johnson@unlv.edu 
Karen Eggers 
Clark County School District 
karenIeggers@interact.ccsd.net 
 
RAISON 
Arlene Caruso 
Henderson District Public Libraries 
acaruso@hdpl.org 
 
REAL Co-Chairs 
Ian Campbell 
Retired 
ourplace@rtci.net 
Sharon Campbell 
Retired 
institches@rtci.net 
 

 
Appointed Officers and Standing Committees 
 
Archivist 
Ian Campbell 
Retired 
ourplace@rtci.net 
 
Awards 
Nancy Hutchinson 
Las Vegas-Clark County Library 
hutchinsonn@lvccld.org 
 
Bylaws  
Robbie DeBuff 
Las Vegas-Clark County Library District 
rjdebuff@lvccld.org 
 
Elections 
Theron Nissen 
Las Vegas Clark County Library District 
nissent@lvccld.org 
 
Government Relations 
Tom Fay 
Henderson Libraries 
tffay@hdpl.org 
 
Appointed Officers and Standing Committees, Continued 

Intellectual Freedom 
Eva Stowers 
University of Nevada, Las Vegas 
estowers@ccmail.nevada.edu 
 
Library Planning 
Vacant 
 
Membership Co-Chairs 
Kathy Rush 
Carson City Library 
ksrush@clan.lib.nv.us 
Hope Williams 
Nevada State Library and Archives 
hwilliams@nevadaculture.org 
 
NLA Conference 2010 
Arlene Caruso 
Henderson District Public Libraries 
acaruso@hdpl.org 
 
NLA Webmaster 
Joy Gunn 
Henderson District Public Libraries 
jgunn@hdpl.org 
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NEVADA LIBRARY ASSOCIATION 2010     
 
Appointed Officers and Standing Committees, Continued 
 
 

Nominating 
Jana MacMillan 
Washoe County Library System 
jmacmillan@washoecounty.us 
 
Personnel Development 
Tanya Brown-Wirth 
Las Vegas-Clark County Library District 
brownt@lvccld.org 
 
Publications 
Holly VanValkenburgh 
Nevada State Library and Archives 
hvanvalkenburgh@nevadaculture.org 

 
Nevada Libraries Editor  
Tam Anderson 
Las Vegas-Clark County Library District 
tlanderson02@yahoo.com 
 
Publicity 
Tam Anderson 
Las Vegas-Clark County Library District 
tlanderson02@yahoo.com 
 
Scholarships Steve Dimoulas 
Las Vegas-Clark County Library District 
dimoulas@lvccld.org 

 
 
 
 
Ad Hoc Committees 
 
ADA Committee 
Keri Putnam 
Nevada State Library and Archives 
kputnam@nevadaculture.org 
 

Cultural Diversity Committee 
Salvador Avila 
Las Vegas-Clark County Library District 
avilas@lvccld.org 
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NEVADA LIBRARY ASSOCIATION ONE-DAY CONFERENCE 
August 14, 2010     Henderson, NV 

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE CHAIRS 
 
NLA President 
Joan Vaughan 
jevaughan@hdpl.org 
Paseo Verde Library 
280 South Green Valley Pkwy 
Henderson, NV 89012 
702-207-4282 

Conference Chair 
Arlene Caruso 
acaruso@hdpl.org 
Paseo Verde Library 
280 South Green Valley Pkwy 
Henderson, NV  89012 
702-207-4299 
Adult Services Programming Track Chair 
Laurie Orton 
lorton@hdpl.org 
Lydia Malcolm Library 
2960 Sunridge Heights Pkwy Ste.100 
Henderson, NV  89052 
702-263-7523  

Youth Services Programming Track Chair 
Betsy Johnson 
bljohnson@hdpl.org 
Henderson District Public Libraries 
Paseo Verde Library 
280 South Green Valley Pkwy 
702-492-6581 
Registration Chair 
Joanne Ross 
rossj@lvccld.org 
Centennial Hills Library 
6711 Buffalo Drive 
Las Vegas, NV  89131 
702-507-6100 
Technology Chair 
Orin Fielding 
ofielding@hdpl.org 
Paseo Verde Library 
280 South Green Valley Pkwy 
Henderson, NV  89012 
702-207-4276 
 

 

Publicity Chair 
Candace Kingsley 
clkingsley@hdpl.org 
James I. Gibson Library 
280 South Water Street 
Henderson, NV  89015 
702-567-0802 
 
Exhibits Chair 
Matthew Hort 
mhortt@hdpl.org 
Paseo Verde Library 
280 South Green Valley Pkwy 
Henderson, NV  89012 
702-207-4299 
 
Local Arrangements Chair 
Dr. Stephanie Rollins 
stephanie.rollins@csn.edu 
College of Southern Nevada Library 
700 College Drive 
Henderson, NV  89002 
702-651-3071 
 
 
 
 
 
 
NYRA Co-Chairs 
Amy Johnson 
amy.johnson@unlv.edu 
UNLV Libraries 
4505 Maryland Pkwy 
Las Vegas  89154 
702-895-4081 
 
Karen Egger 
karen_l_egger@interact.ccsd.net 
Keller Middle School 
301 North Fogg Street 
Las Vegas, NV  89110 
702-799-3220 
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